loans throughout the city and county. Based on data received from the Program 
Administrator, since 1994, during the life of the 1994 Bexar County Program (May, 1994 
- February, 1997) three loans were made in the· targeted areas with a total value of 
$100,000. One hundred ninety-three (193) loans were made within the city limits of the 
City of San Antonio with a total value of $11,927,534, and 26 loans were made outside 
the San Antonio city limits with a total value of $1,770,178. This means that 87.1% of 
these loans were originated within San Antonio, and 12.9% of the loans were made